Bulletin 2531-M6/USA
Service Bulletin
Series D1VW, H Style
Effective:  March 23, 1998
Hydraulics
Hydraulics
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division

Bulletin 2531-M6/USA
2531-M6.pm6, sm, jj
Ordering Information Series D1VW, H Style
Table 7 - Soft Shift Tubes, AC or DC
Code Item Part Number Qty Description
S 75 1860024-* 1 1500 PSI Soft Shift Tube
SH 75 1860025-* 1 3000 PSI Soft Shift Tube
SR 75 130658-* 1 1500 PSI Repairable Soft Shift Tube
SHR 75 1301656-* 1 3000 PSI Repairable Soft Shift Tube
1 Arrow points toward ‘A’ port for all spools.
2 Repairable Cartridge P/N 130030, For O-ring only,
PN 5-190-*884-75.  “*” Indicates seal compound.
N-Nitrile, V-Fluorocarbon, E-EPR.
Table 1 - Spools
Code Item Part Number Qty Description
20 1 697620 1 #20 Spool
26 1 1300209 1 #26 Spool
30 1 697630 1 #30 Spool
Table 5 - Signal Lights
Code Item Part Number Qty Description
All 10 697047 1 Label - “A” Solenoid
YP*5 12 694936 1 Plug with light, 100-120V
QP*5 12 694936 1 Plug with light, 100-120V
QD*5 12 694936 1 Plug with light, 100-120V
TP*5 12 694936 1 Plug with light, 240V
KP*5 12 694935 1 Plug with light, 12V
JP*5 12 694935 1 Plug with light, 24V
DP*5 12 694936 1 Plug with light, 100-120V
YC*5 2 1300650-Y 1 Conduit Box Cover, 120VAC
QC*5 2 1300650-Q 1 Conduit Box Cover, 100VAC
TC*5 2 1300650-T 1 Conduit Box Cover, 240 VAC
RC*5 2 1300650-R 1 Conduit Box Cover, 24VAC
AC85 2 1300650-R 1 Conduit Box Cover, 24 VAC
LC*5 2 1300650-L 1 Conduit Box Cover, 6VDC
KC*5 2 1300650-K 1 Conduit Box Cover, 12VDC
JC*5 2 1300650-J 1 Conduit Box Cover, 24VDC
DC*5 2 1300650-D 1 Conduit Box Cover, 120VDC
ZC*5 2 1300650-Z 1 Conduit Box Cover, 250VDC
* Indicates size of Orifice.  The dash number specifies
the following:
-0 = No Orifice, X-Number XB070
-2 = 0.020 Inch, X-Number XB072

Bulletin 2531-M6/USA
2531-M6.pm6, sm, jj
Ordering Information Series D1VW, H Style
Table 6  - Soft Shift Coils, AC Only
Sol Connection C (Conduit) P (Hirsch w/ Plug)
Item 37 45 (Hirschmann Plugs, AC Only)
Code Description Qty Part Number Part Number Item Description Qty Part Number
Y*H 120/60-110/50 VAC 1 1301682 1301692 12 Rectified Standard, Plug “A” 1 1301054
Y*F 120/60-110/50 VAC Low Watt 1 1301682 1301692
T*H 240/60-220/50 VAC 1 1301693 1301693 12 Rectified with lights, Plug “A” 1 1300712
T*F 240/60-220/50 VAC Low Watt 1 1301693 1301693
QD*H 100/60-100/50 AVC 1 1301684 1301694
Table 8 - Varistor Coils, DC Only
Sol Connection C P S W
(Conduit) Hirsch w/Plug) (Dual Spade) (Hirsch w/o Plug)
Item 37 45 52 45
Code Description Qty Part Number Part Number Part Number Part Number
L* 6VDC 1 1860001-L 1860003-L 1860005-L 1860003-L
L*F 6VDC Low Watt 1 1860002-L 1860004-L 1860006-L 1860004-L
K* 12VDC 1 1860001-K 1860003-K 1860005-K 1860003-K
K*F 12VDC Low Watt 1 1860002-K 1860004-K 1860006-K 1860004-K
J* 24VDC 1 1860001-J 1860003-J 1860005-J 1860003-J
J*F 24VDC Low Watt 1 1860002-J 1860004-J 1860006-J 1860004-J
D* 120VDC 1 1860001-D 1860003-D 1860005-D 1860003-D
D*F 120VDC Low Watt 1 1860002-D 1860004-D 1860006-D 1860004-D
Z* 250VDC 1 1860001-Z 1860003-Z 1860005-Z 1860003-Z
Z*F 250VDC Low Watt 1 1860002-Z 1860004-Z 1860006-Z 1860004-Z
Table 9 - Explosion Proof Coils
Sol Connection D (Cenelec) M (MSHA) U (UL &CSA)
Item 7 7 7
Code Description Qty Part Number Part Number Part Number